
3RD DECEMBER 2025

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844
P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
(Last Sale for 2025)
Rosemount Clearing Sale
Store Cattle Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
(First Sale for 2026)
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
78th Annual Breeders’ Sheep Sale

Numbers l i f ted by 1 ,600 this fortnight ,  with a good-qual i ty
yarding of sheep and lambs.  A l l  major processors were present
and competed in a market that was general ly  f i rm. A large run
of new-season shorn lambs made up the bulk of the lamb
offer ing.  The best of  the heavy XLs reached a top of $320,  with
severa l  pens making $290–$320,  leaving this category f i rm to
$5–$10 dearer .  Medium process ing XLs so ld from $254–$290,
with the market f i rm to $10 cheaper ,  large ly ref lect ing a
qual i ty-dr iven correct ion.  L ight XLs to k i l l  were f i rm on last  sa le ,
whi le store buyers operated from $70–$130 for l ight lambs and
$201–$223 for the better  XLs to feed.  The best of  the hoggets
topped at $251 for a pen of extra heavy types .  Heavy 3–4 score
ewes were f i rm to $10–$15 dearer ,  with Mer ino ewes reaching
$265 and the crossbred port ion se l l ing to $255.  P lenty of l ight
mutton was yarded,  with most sa les ranging from $50–$152.  The
best pen of rams made $150. Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) 

Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) 
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)
New Season X Lmbs:
Merino Lambs:
X Ewes: (Score 3-4)
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)

QUOTATIONS

G Copelin & Son xl $320.00
MJ & KJ Stanford xl $315.00
JW JM & BJ Inder xl $310.00
Portelli Pastoral Co xl $305.00
G Copelin & Co me $265.00

HIGHLIGHTS

Sheep Market Report 
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26TH NOVEMBER 2025 - A YARDING 3,700 OF SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 2,035 LAMBS AND
THE BALANCE SHEEP.

NEW SEASON LAMBS

CROSSBRED LAMBS

CROSSBRED EWES

WETHERS

HOGGETTS

FORTHCOMING SALE DATES

JW JM & BJ Inder
MJ & KJ Stanford
MJ & AM Darlington
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

 $290.00
 $264.00
 $254.00
 $250.00

G Copelin & Son
MJ & KJ Stanford
JW JM & BJ Inder
Portelli Pastoral Co
G Copelin & Son
AE Lincoln & Co
AE Lincoln & Co
Oranmore Pastoral Co
CZ & EL Enterprises
RJ LA & LJ Jones
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Birnam Wood
Grathlyn Pastoral Co
CZ & EL Enterprises
United Pastoral Pty Ltd
SJ & GM Whalan

 $320.00
 $315.00
 $310.00
 $305.00
 $300.00
 $277.00
 $272.00
 $270.00
 $264.00
 $260.00
 $255.00
 $240.00
 $227.00
 $210.00
 $200.00
 $196.00

RA & L Obst
Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd
RJ LA & LJ Jones
W Hogden and D Hogden
MJ & KJ Stanford
RA & L Obst
Birnam Woodt
SW & LL Clarkson
Grathlyn Pastoral Co
Daniel Milsom
Grathlyn Pastoral Co
SJ & GM Whalan
NJ & HE Wicks
MB & KA Duce
Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd 

 $251.00
 $244.00
 $240.00
 $240.00
 $233.00
 $232.00
 $224.00
 $210.00
 $210.00
 $210.00
 $201.00
 $201.00
 $201.00
 $200.00
 $190.00RA & L Obst

MJ & KJ Stanford
Oranmore Pastoral Co
MB & KA Duce
John Irvin & Joanne Simpson
Adam & Kelly Millington
Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd

 $255.00
 $240.00
 $240.00
 $225.00
 $221.00
 $220.00
 $220.00

xh
mh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
mh
mh

Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd
DK & RA Williams
DK & RA Williams
BE & EM Hollow
NJ & HE Wicks

mw
mw
mw
mw
mw

 $260.00
 $230.00
 $155.00
 $124.00
 $112.00

Wed, 10  Decth

Sat, 13  Decth

Wed, 17  Dec th

Wed, 7  Janth

Wed, 21  Janst

Fri, 30  Janth

MERINO LAMBS
MB & KA Duce
RJ LA & LJ Jones
Oranmore Pastoral Co
MB & KA Duce
MB & KA Duce

 $215.00
 $210.00
 $210.00
 $200.00
 $176.00

MERINO EWES
G Copelin & Son
G Copelin & Son
Cambawarra Pastoral Pty Ltd
MB & KA Duce
Oranmore Pastoral Co
Grathlyn Pastoral Co
Adam & Kelly Millington

 $265.00
 $232.00
 $204.00
 $195.00
 $195.00
 $195.00
 $155.00



YEARLINGS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 
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HEAVY HIEFERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

HEAVY STEERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

BULLS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

COWS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

Numbers l i f ted this fortnight by 150 catt le ,  with a l l  major processors and feedlotters present and
compet ing in a dearer market .  Feeder steers s l ipped 8–10c/kg,  whi le feeder heifers so ld 3–5c/kg dearer
than last  sa le ,  with the lead pens reaching 465.2c/kg.  Export  steers were 10–15c/kg dearer ,  and a
strong run of Angus export  hei fers saw the top pens reach 484.2c/kg,  se l l ing 20–30c/kg dearer .  A big
yarding of cows this fortnight saw the lead cows top at 430c/kg,  improving 8–10c/kg.  Heavy bul ls
reached 400c/kg,  se l l ing 50c/kg dearer ,  large ly on qual i ty .

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg) 
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)
Cows: (3-4 score)
Heavy Bulls (900kg+)

450.0~495.2c/kg
432.0~465.2c/kg
450.0~495.2c/kg
444.0~465.2c/kg
476.2-506.2c/kg
440.0~484.2c/kg
400.0~430.0c/kg
380.0~400.0c/kg

26TH NOVEMBER 2025 - 1147 CATTLE YARDED

Cattle Market Report 

Bradley Ward
RA & L Obst
Weronga Pty Ltd
TM & CM Ward
M & G Sheridan
Wargundy Pastoral Co
Charlie Hickey
Brayden Stanford
Yore Properties Pty Ltd
Kim Rawlinson
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd
Alicia Clydsdale
Ian David Medd
SG Mitchell
RA & L Obst
Amos & Lyn Grima
Fallon Grima
H & H Thompson
Pine Ridge Cattle Pty Ltd
Kareba Pastoral Co

RJ LA & LJ Jones
RJ & A Inder
MB & KA Duce
Bowberry Pastoral
MJ & KJ Stanford
Bettergrow Pty Ltd
RJ LA & LJ Jones
Slapdash Creek Partnership
Bowberry Pastoral
Bettergrow Pty Ltd
Wargundy Pastoral Co
Ian & Darelle Irvin

RJ LA & LJ Jones
RJ & A Inder
Brennan Family Trust
DW & AL Blackburn
H & H Thompson
Yore Properties Pty Ltd
Slapdash Creek Partnership
MB & KA Duce
Brennan Family Trust
JP & J Hunter
Weronga Pty Ltd
Chris Hallett

DH & ML Morice
ACM Bowman
ACM Bowman
DA & ME Deutscher
DJ & RM Rhodes
Slapdash Creek Partnership
ACM Bowman
Kareba Pastoral Co
Pine Ridge Cattle Pty Ltd
Pilca Butta Partnership
Chris Hallett

490.0
490.0
490.0
490.0
490.0
485.0
485.0
485.0
480.0
480.0
479.2
475.0
475.0
470.0
470.0
465.2
465.2
465.2
460.2
460.0

447
445
440
437
365
430
428
420
432
413
440
409
399
430
381
420
400
394
424
429

 $2,037.58
 $2,143.68
 $2,215.69
 $2,207.68
 $2,175.82
 $2,192.42
 $2,023.87
 $2,098.78
 $2,150.86
 $1,992.38
 $2,186.84
 $1,956.00
 $1,918.13
 $2,014.87
 $2,018.25
 $1,922.36
 $1,874.26
 $1,846.32
 $1,880.37
 $1,880.33

484.2
481.2
465.0
460.0
455.0
455.0
455.0
455.0
454.0
453.0
453.0
450.0

603
559
513
470
625
576
516
466
483
504
491
690

 $2,917.31
 $2,689.91
 $2,383.13
 $2,163.92
 $2,843.75
 $2,621.94
 $2,346.75
 $2,118.28
 $2,191.42
 $2,284.17
 $2,225.36
 $3,105.00

506.2
500.2
498.2
495.2
491.2
490.0
490.0
488.0
485.2
485.0
485.0
485.0

583
564
591
504
598
512
506
527
521
502
496
462

 $2,952.07
 $2,818.63
 $2,945.61
 $2,493.69
 $2,934.92
 $2,507.17
 $2,478.00
 $2,570.87
 $2,529.11
 $2,435.78
 $2,403.78
 $2,240.09

440.0
430.0
422.0
420.0
418.2
416.0
416.0
415.0
415.0
408.0
406.0

665
570
723
645
518
680
629
810
644
678
700

 $2,926.00
 $2,451.00
 $3,050.12
 $2,709.00
 $2,167.67
 $2,828.80
 $2,615.60
 $3,361.50
 $2,673.29
 $2,764.20
 $2,842.00

Pilca Butta Partnership
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Pilca Butta Partnership
NE & AC Stanford
H & H Thompson
H & H Thompson
Kareba Pastoral Co

400.0
400.0
392.2
380.0
380.0
370.0
364.2

1015
925
968
1015
845
895
900

 $4,060.00
 $3,700.00
 $3,794.54
 $3,857.00
 $3,211.00
 $3,311.50
 $3,277.80

DW & AL Blackburn; strs 495.2c/kg (504kg) rel $2,493.69
Amos & Lyn Grima; hfrs 465.2/kg (420kg) rel $1,992.36
RJ LA & LJ Jones; strs 506.2c/kg (583kg) rel $2,952.07
RJ LA LJ Jones; hfrs 484.2c/kg (603kg) rel $2,917.31
DH & ML Morice; cows 440.0c/kg (665kg) rel $2,926.00 

HIGHLIGHTS
QUOTATIONS

Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Str
Hfrs
Hfrs
Str
Hfrs
Hfrs
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