MILLING STUART PTY

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844 P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

Sheep Market Report

26TH NOVEMBER 2025 - A YARDING 3,700 OF SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 2,035 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE SHEEP.

Numbers lifted by 1,600 this fortnight, with a good-quality yarding of sheep and lambs. All major processors were present and competed in a market that was generally firm. A large run of new-season shorn lambs made up the bulk of the lamb offering. The best of the heavy XLs reached a top of \$320, with several pens making \$290-\$320, leaving this category firm to \$5-\$10 dearer. Medium processing XLs sold from \$254-\$290, with the market firm to \$10 cheaper, largely reflecting a quality-driven correction. Light XLs to kill were firm on last sale, while store buyers operated from \$70-\$130 for light lambs and \$201-\$223 for the better XLs to feed. The best of the hoggets topped at \$251 for a pen of extra heavy types. Heavy 3-4 score ewes were firm to \$10-\$15 dearer, with Merino ewes reaching \$265 and the crossbred portion selling to \$255. Plenty of light mutton was yarded, with most sales ranging from \$50-\$152. The best pen of rams made \$150.

HIGHLIGHTS

G Copelin & Son xl \$320.00 MJ & KJ Stanford xl \$315.00 JW JM & BJ Inder xl \$310.00 Portelli Pastoral Co xl \$305.00 G Copelin & Co me \$265.00



NEW SEASON LAMBS

JW JM & BJ Inder	\$290.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	\$264.00
MJ & AM Darlington	\$254.00
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	\$250.00
CROSSBRED LAMBS	
G Copelin & Son	\$320.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	\$315.00
JW JM & BJ Inder	\$310.00
Portelli Pastoral Co	\$305.00
G Copelin & Son	\$300.00
AE Lincoln & Co	\$277.00
AE Lincoln & Co	\$272.00
Oranmore Pastoral Co	\$270.00
CZ & EL Enterprises	\$264.00
RJ LA & LJ Jones	\$260.00
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	\$255.00
Birnam Wood	\$240.00
Grathlyn Pastoral Co	\$227.00
CZ & EL Enterprises	\$210.00
United Pastoral Pty Ltd	\$200.00

SJ & GM Whalan

MERINO LAMBS

G Copelin & Son

MB & KA Duce

\$196.00

MB & KA Duce	\$215.00
RJ LA & LJ Jones	\$210.00
Oranmore Pastoral Co	\$210.00
MB & KA Duce	\$200.00
MB & KA Duce	\$176.00
MERINO EWES	
G Copelin & Son	\$265.00

\$232.00

\$204.00 \$195.00

\$195.00

\$195.00

\$155.00

\$220.00

Adam & Kelly Millington

Oranmore Pastoral Co

Grathlyn Pastoral Co

Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd

Cambawarra Pastoral Pty Ltd

CROSSBRED EWES	
RA & L Obst	\$255.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	\$240.00
Oranmore Pastoral Co	\$240.00
MB & KA Duce	\$225.00
John Irvin & Joanne Simpson	\$221.00
Adam & Kelly Millington	\$220.00

FORTHCOMING SALE DATES

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale (Last Sale for 2025) **Rosemount Clearing Sale Store Cattle Sale** Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale (First Sale for 2026)

Sat, 13th Dec Wed, 17th Dec Wed. 7th Jan

\$251.00

\$260.00

\$230.00

\$155.00

\$124.00

\$112.00

Wed, 10th Dec

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale Wed, 21st Jan 78th Annual Breeders' Sheep Sale Fri, 30th Jan

QUOTATIONS

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)	\$	~	\$
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg)	\$290	~	\$320
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)	\$254	~	\$290
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)	\$170	~	\$254
New Season X Lmbs:	\$254	~	\$315
Merino Lambs:	\$176	~	\$215
X Ewes: (Score 3-4)	\$180	~	\$255
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)	\$190	~	\$265

HOGGETTS RA & L Obst

Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd	mh	\$244.00
RJ LA & LJ Jones	xh	\$240.00
W Hogden and D Hogden	xh	\$240.00
MJ & KJ Stanford	xh	\$233.00
RA & L Obst	xh	\$232.00
Birnam Woodt	xh	\$224.00
SW & LL Clarkson	xh	\$210.00
Grathlyn Pastoral Co	xh	\$210.00
Daniel Milsom	xh	\$210.00
Grathlyn Pastoral Co	xh	\$201.00
SJ & GM Whalan	xh	\$201.00
NJ & HE Wicks	xh	\$201.00
MB & KA Duce	mh	\$200.00
Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd	mh	\$190.00
WETHERS		

Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd

DK & RA Williams

DK & RA Williams

BE & EM Hollow

NJ & HE Wicks

xh

mw

mw

mw

mw

mw



Cattle Market Report

26TH NOVEMBER 2025 - 1147 CATTLE YARDED

Numbers lifted this fortnight by 150 cattle, with all major processors and feedlotters present and competing in a dearer market. Feeder steers slipped 8-10c/kg, while feeder heifers sold 3-5c/kg dearer than last sale, with the lead pens reaching 465.2c/kg. Export steers were 10-15c/kg dearer, and a strong run of Angus export heifers saw the top pens reach 484.2c/kg, selling 20-30c/kg dearer. A big yarding of cows this fortnight saw the lead cows top at 430c/kg, improving 8-10c/kg. Heavy bulls reached 400c/kg, selling 50c/kg dearer, largely on quality.

HIGHLIGHTS

Ian & Darelle Irvin

DW & AL Blackburn; strs 495.2c/kg (504kg) rel \$2,493.69 Amos & Lyn Grima; hfrs 465.2/kg (420kg) rel \$1,992.36 RJ LA & LJ Jones; strs 506.2c/kg (583kg) rel \$2,952.07 RJ LA LJ Jones; hfrs 484.2c/kg (603kg) rel \$2,917.31 DH & ML Morice; cows 440.0c/kg (665kg) rel \$2,926.00

QUOTATIONS

Kareba Pastoral Co

HEAVY STEERS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Heavy Bulls (900kg+)		380.0	0~400.0c/kg
Cows: (3-4 score)		400.0	0~430.0c/kg
Export hfrs: (500kg+)		440.0)~484.2c/kg
Export strs: (500kg+)		476.2	2-506.2c/kg
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500	Okg)	444.(0~465.2c/kg
Trade strs: (400kg - 50	0kg)	450.0	0~495.2c/kg
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 40	10kg)	432.0	0~465.2c/kg
Yrling strs: (350kg - 40	0kg)	450.0	0~495.2c/kg

YEARLINGS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE	
Bradley Ward	Str	490.0	447	\$2,037.58	
RA & L Obst	Str	490.0	445	\$2,143.68	
Weronga Pty Ltd	Str	490.0	440	\$2,215.69	
TM & CM Ward	Str	490.0	437	\$2,207.68	
M & G Sheridan	Str	490.0	365	\$2,175.82	
Wargundy Pastoral Co	Str	485.0	430	\$2,192.42	
Charlie Hickey	Str	485.0	428	\$2,023.87	
Brayden Stanford	Str	485.0	420	\$2,098.78	
Yore Properties Pty Ltd	Str	480.0	432	\$2,150.86	
Kim Rawlinson	Str	480.0	413	\$1,992.38	
Terrara Holdings Pty Ltd	Str	479.2	440	\$2,186.84	
Alicia Clydsdale	Str	475.0	409	\$1,956.00	
Ian David Medd	Str	475.0	399	\$1,918.13	
SG Mitchell	Str	470.0	430	\$2,014.87	
RA & L Obst	Str	470.0	381	\$2,018.25	
Amos & Lyn Grima	Hfrs	465.2	420	\$1,922.36	
Fallon Grima	Hfrs	465.2	400	\$1,874.26	
H & H Thompson	Str	465.2	394	\$1,846.32	
Pine Ridge Cattle Pty Ltd	Hfrs	460.2	424	\$1,880.37	
Kareba Pastoral Co	Hfrs	460.0	429	\$1,880.33	
HEAVY HIEFERS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE	
RJ LA & LJ Jones		484.2	603	\$2,917.31	
RJ & A Inder		481.2	559	\$2,689.91	
MB & KA Duce		465.0	513	\$2,383.13	
Bowberry Pastoral		460.0	470	\$2,163.92	
MJ & KJ Stanford		455.0	625	\$2,843.75	
Bettergrow Pty Ltd		455.0	576	\$2,621.94	
RJ LA & LJ Jones		455.0	516	\$2,346.75	
Slapdash Creek Partnership	p	455.0	466	\$2,118.28	
Bowberry Pastoral		454.0	483	\$2,191.42	
Bettergrow Pty Ltd		453.0	504	\$2,284.17	
Wargundy Pastoral Co		453.0	491	\$2,225.36	
		1500	600	#7 405 00	

450.0

690

\$3.105.00

Heavy Bulls (900kg+)		380.	0~400.0c/kg
HEAVY STEERS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
RJ LA & LJ Jones	506.2	583	\$2,952.07
RJ & A Inder	500.2	564	\$2,818.63
Brennan Family Trust	498.2	591	\$2,945.61
DW & AL Blackburn	495.2	504	\$2,493.69
H & H Thompson	491.2	598	\$2,934.92
Yore Properties Pty Ltd	490.0	512	\$2,507.17
Slapdash Creek Partnership	490.0	506	\$2,478.00
MB & KA Duce	488.0	527	\$2,570.87
Brennan Family Trust	485.2	521	\$2,529.11
JP & J Hunter	485.0	502	\$2,435.78
Weronga Pty Ltd	485.0	496	\$2,403.78
Chris Hallett	485.0	462	\$2,240.09
COWS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
DH & ML Morice	440.0	665	\$2,926.00
ACM Bowman	430.0	570	\$2,451.00
ACM Bowman	422.0	723	\$3,050.12
DA & ME Deutscher	420.0	645	\$2,709.00
DJ & RM Rhodes	418.2	518	\$2,167.67
Slapdash Creek Partnership	416.0	680	\$2,828.80
ACM Bowman	416.0	629	\$2,615.60
Kareba Pastoral Co	415.0	810	\$3,361.50
Pine Ridge Cattle Pty Ltd	415.0	644	\$2,673.29
Pilca Butta Partnership	408.0	678	\$2,764.20
Chris Hallett	406.0	700	\$2,842.00
BULLS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Pilca Butta Partnership	400.0	1015	\$4,060.00
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	400.0	925	\$3,700.00
Pilca Butta Partnership	392.2	968	\$3,794.54
NE & AC Stanford	380.0	1015	\$3,857.00
H & H Thompson	380.0	845	\$3,211.00
H & H Thompson	370.0	895	\$3,311.50

364.2

900

\$3,277.80

CLEARING SALE - ROSEMOUNT

Saturday 13th December - 10:00am start

'ROSEMOUNT' 11880 GOLDEN HWY, UARBRY NSW 2843 A/C WJ GOODMAN & CO (PROPERTY SOLD)

Machinery: Claas Arion 610c tractor, 3918hrs, Stoll front end loader with GP Bucket; 87 Hino Truck, 792,723kms, 25ft tray lazy axel, rego until June/July 2026, 2 deck stock crate; Volvo 79, F–series tipper, 15ft tipper body; Grizzly 28 plate offsets; John Shearer one way Plow (GP) 18 disc (parts only); Bladerunner 4500, 4.5m crimper; International Scarifier 25tyne; Caterpillar D4D Bulldozer with stick rake; 7ft slasher; Suzuki Dr200, 9686kms; 2014 Honda Fourtrax, 420 quadbike, 20,586kms; Marshall 2.5 tonne spreader (825T); 9" x 40ft fast flow auger, Kohler electric start motor, walking frame added and includes plastic hopper; Grainline electric pencil auger; Suzuki Jimny farm ute; International 511, 18 run direct drill combine, primary sale undercarriage small seed box, fixed finger harrows; Ford 8401 tractor, 10350hrs, with front end loader with bucket, centre line 220; Silvan 600L boom spray, 7.3m boom, 3pl; 600kg feed out trailer; Mobil co pencil auger; Euro hitch 8ft stick rake; Digger hydraulic post hole digger, Euro hitch, 300mm auger and 100mm auge; 3pl stick rake; 8ft grader blade, Euro Hitch; Euro Hitch; Quicke – Stengree rock bucket; Napier Grasslands 3pl post hole digger; 3pl harrows 20ft; 15ft car trailer, registered; 6"x 30ft Molong auger, Brigs & Straton 9hp petrol motor; Fencing trailer, 2x spinners included, various posts, wires and tools included with trailer; Jetstream 40ft boom spray (parts only); Vicon 5 wheel hay rake; 3pl ripper; 9ft Rotorwipe; 450L steel water tank (parts only); 8 x 6ft stock crate; Bobcat leveling bar; Submersible pulling wheel; Part pallet of Besser blocks; Portable sheep yards 20 panels with gates and draft; Loxton Slasher (parts only); field bin; Bedford tipper truck, side delivery bin.

General Farm Equipment: Ramps; semi trailer wide down legs; wire spinner; 5.8kva Kohler petrol generator; Pods/ Shuttles; Briggs & Straton petrol motor cement mixer; rotary hoe; Rover garden trailer; ATV CDAX spray pack; Unimak petrol air compressor, 18hp electric start; Husky 372 chainsaw; Stihl 029 chainsaw, drill attachment and bits; Battery Fox lights; Honda GX25 4 stroke whipper snipper; Stihl F55RC whipper snipper, TWM miller falls pneumatic post driver; endless chain; Bull Mack petrol post driver; Mobil 2 stroke oil 5 x 2L bottles; gloves; winch; tarp 16 x 26 Tear stop; calf & Lamb feeding kit; Ryobi wet & dry vacuum; pasture seeds, Serradella/Clovers; corrugated iron 5.4m lengths & 4.4m lengths; 14ft Dodge chassis farm trolley with 6T grouper; Rancher rover; 91 Triton 2.5 turbo ute; 250L Hardi spray rig; wagon Jack; International combine parts; quantity 4x2 Iron Bark railing, used; quantity full length RHS, cattle and sheep railing; sheep yard gates, small & used.

Sheep Handling: Stevlon Wool Press with electric scales; Combi Clamp Sheep Handler; 3 x Heiniger Evo shearing gear; Lister grinder; round wool table; bale hooks, brooms, hand pieces etc; hot knife; portable electric handpiece; portable sheep yards 20 panels with gates and draft. Workshop Items: Hafco AL150 Metal Lathe; Air compressor with Honda petrol motor; Pearless black air compressor; GMC cut off saw; pipe bender with various attachments; chains & dogs; various paint, grease, oil consumables; work lights; drum pumps; Williams fender saddle; Aviary Scales; Hydraulic jacks; shovels; crowbars; post puller; axes; various hand tools; Victa side shoot mower; various belts; air compressor hoses; air cannon; air compressor tank; extension leads; ropes; ratchet straps; GMC hammer drill; hydraulic gear pullers: AEG drill; Toolex Nibbler; Waratah pneumatic clip gun; pneumatic multitool; pneumatic ½ inch rattle gun; gal fittings; float valves; poly fittings; 24v & 12v truck parts; measuring tools; carpentry hand tools; metal working hand tools; nuts & bolts; angle grinders; steel off cuts; brass fittings; nails, screws, rivets, brackets; various spray paint; Oxy Acetylene leads + torch; fire extinguisher; hand saws; socket sets; drill bits; work bench; 240v battery charger (6,12,24v); Milwaukee grease gun; Massey Ferguson 760 header parts; lanterns; ramps; small amount of household items including office desk and freezer.

OUTSIDE VENDOR - G & S Rains (Geoff Rains - 0447752772): Rudweigh sheep weigh crate with weigh bars & scale head, new floor, refurbished; Ballimore Welding cattle weigh platform.

rma network. Accredited Member

www.millingstuart.com.au

VENDOR CONTACT: Graham Goodman 6375 0431 | 0428 750 415 TERMS: Number system. ID required to register. GST applicable. Strictly payment on day of sale - CASH, CHQ, BANK TFR or EFT **DIRECTIONS:** From Dunedoo head East on Golden Hwy for 38km. Look

for signs. Contact: James Gibson 0477 781 009 | Angus Stuart 0427 751 009 Jamie Stuart 0427 467 322 | Lachie Stuart 0409 920 800

















PAGE 04



Please join us for the Milling Stuart Christmas Party

THURSDAY | 11 | From 7pm

Dunedoo Sports Club RSVP by the Tues, 9th Dec OFFICE: 02 6375 1009